SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4075/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2021 in WA No. 1093/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. C.V. THOMAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 33142/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 137529/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 137527/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR Mr. R Karthik, Adv.

Ms. Sneh Lata Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv. Mr. Johns George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for one week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR